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GROUND HANDLING FEES 
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DOHA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - OTBD
HAMAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - OTHH 
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CURRENCY: USDBASIC HANDLING RATES

CATEGORY MTOW AMOUNT
Category 1

Category 2

Category 3

Category 4

Category 5 (A380)

Technical stop for fueling with no load change – 50% of the above rates as per MTOW

Representation and Supervision (non-exclusively)
ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNIT (PER) AMOUNT

Up to 60 tonnes

60 to 100 tonnes

100 to 300 tonnes

above 300 tonnes

-

2,999

5,305

9,175

9,490

10,615

Per flight 100

CURRENCY: USDMANAGEMENT

ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNIT (PER) AMOUNT

CURRENCY: USDCARGO

FWB/CBV Updating Charges
FHL Updating Charges
Plastic Sheets (if provided by QAS)
Shrink Wrap (if provided by QAS)
The handling of cargo and mail from the aircraft to cargo terminal and vice versa

Per transaction
Per transaction

Per ULD
Per ULD
Per tone

ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNIT (PER) AMOUNT

CURRENCY: USDCLEANING SERVICES

Cabin Cleaning - (Category 1) - Private Jet
Cabin Cleaning - (Category 2) - Narrow Body
Cabin Cleaning -(Category 3 & 4) - Wide Body
Cabin Cleaning - (Category 5) - A380
PPE equipment for cabin cleaning team (Category 1&2) 
PPE equipment for cabin cleaning team (Category 3-5)
Trash collection
Cabin Disinfection (Category 1&2)
Cabin Disinfection (Category 3-5)
Animal Stall Cleaning
Assemble / Disasembly
Live Animal Cargo Cabin Cleaning
Airport mandatory waste incineration charge (Category 1&2) 
Airport mandatory waste incineration charge (Category 3-5)

Per flight
Per flight
Per flight
Per flight
Per flight
Per flight
Per flight
Per flight
Per flight
Per stall
Per stall
Per flight
Per flight
Per flight

300
400
650
950
72
122
55
231
498
165
165

2,200
13
27

20
20
20
10
82
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ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNIT (PER) AMOUNT

CURRENCY: USDFLIGHT OPERATIONS

ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNIT (PER) AMOUNT

CURRENCY: USDGROUND SERVICE EQUIPMENT

Ground Power Unit (Category 1&2) Minimum one hour
Ground Power Unit (Category 3-5) Minimum one hour
Air conditioner Unit (Category 1&2) Minimum one hour
Air conditioner Unit (Category 3-5) Minimum one hour
Air Starter Unit (Category 1&2)
Air Starter Unit  (Category 3-5)
Push Back (Category 1&2) (1st Push included on BHC) 
Push Back (Category 3-5) (1st Push included on BHC) 
Towing 
Lavatory Service 
Water Service

Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per hour

Per engine start
Per engine start

Per additional push
Per additional push
Per one way tow
Per one service
Per one service

ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNIT (PER) AMOUNT

CURRENCY: USDPASSENGER

Unaccompanied minors
API Process Fee (Category 1)
API Process Fee (Categories 2-4)
API Process Fee (Categories 5)
PRMs
Inadmissible Pax Handling
Medical-lift
Meal vouchers
Personnel (Per agent)
Hand bag check  (dedicated agent)
Hand Baggage (collection at the gate)
Customer Services - Lead Agent (max 4 hours)
Customer Services - Lead Agent (Additional hour thereafter)
Cute Charges
D.C.S (Handling Company)
Manpower (Skilled) part thereof
Manpower (Unskilled) part thereof
Passenger facility fee  (DOH - Collected on behalf of airport)
Airport development fee (DOH - Collected on behalf of airport)

Per pax
Per flight
Per flight
Per flight
Per WHCR

Per pax per hour
Per trip

Per voucher
Per hour
Per agent
Per flight
Per flight
Per hour
Per pax
Per pax

Per person per hour
Per person per hour

Per pax
Per pax

Providing MET Folder
Operational Flight Plan 
File the ATS Flight Plan
Crew Coordination Charges

Per flight
Per flight

Per flight filed
Per event

27
38
30
193

220
280
260
310
350
480
168
248
385
180
165

80
75
195
285
34
80
220
12
26
26
84
113
26
2
2

26
20
18
18

ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNIT (PER) AMOUNT

CURRENCY: USDSTRUCTURAL

Additional check in counter (per check in position) Per hour 63
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ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNIT (PER) AMOUNT

CURRENCY: USDRAMP

Automatic Baggage Reconciliation
Last minute offload baggage (LMC)
Reconciliation of boarding pass

Per flight
Per flight
Per flight

100
150
84

ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNIT (PER) AMOUNT

CURRENCY: USDSECURITY

Safe guard of loads - valuables (mandatory)
Security male guard
Security female guard
Aircraft Search
ETD Operator  male
ETD Operator  female
X Ray Screener
Supervisor
Swabs Explosive Trace Detector (ETD) Swabs

Per trip
Per head per hour
Per head per hour
Per head per flight
Per head per flight
Per head per flight
Per head per flight
Per head per flight

Per flight

239
46
50
46
46
50
61
64
32

ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNIT (PER) AMOUNT

CURRENCY: USDSUPPORTIVE SERVICES

Lounge
Landside Ground Transportation VIP Vehicle (One way trip)
Landside Ground Transportation Coach (One way trip)
Ticketing / Sales functions
Delivery of Mishandled baggage (up to 10 km)
Delivery of Mishandled baggage (10.1 to 20 km)
Delivery of Mishandled baggage (20.1 to 30 km)
Delivery of Mishandled baggage (30.1 onwards)
Passenger Bus 
Crew Bus
Crew Transportation airport/hotel/airport (per one way trip)
Crew Coordination Charges
Dedicated Flight Supervisor (3 hours)
FBO Usage at DIA**
FBO Usage at DIA / Charges per arriving & departing passenger**
VIP Car
VIP Car
Passenger Loading Bridge (PLB) 
Pets Handling

Per passenger
Per vehicle
Per vehicle
Per event
Per pax
Per pax
Per pax
Per pax

Per flight
Per flight
Per coach
Per flight
Per flight
Per flight

Per passenger
Per arrival

Per departure
Two hours

Per pet

55
t.b.c
t.b.c
20
22
33
55
66
330
150
t.b.c
193
100

2,000
500
330
330
200
158

*Remark: Prices described as t.b.c, the charges will be confirmed in the occasion based on availability at the moment.
** FBO usage charges collected at cost on behalf of Qatar Executive.
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The term Supervision shall not apply to the Handling Company’s self-management of its own services, services per-
formed by other third parties will be in accordance with instructions received from the Carrier or Operator. 

The Handling Company will not provide or be responsible for any technical statements or approvals in order to release 
the aircraft in conditions associated with maintenance or to any other service that is not in the scope of the services 
nominated as Ground Handling Assistance on AHM 830 form.

DEFINITION

Supervision 

Any disbursements made by the Handling Company on behalf of the Carrier or operator will be reimbursed by the 
Carrier or Operator at cost price plus an accounting surcharge of 10 (ten) %. In order to claim such disbursements, 
the Handling Company shall provide receipts, invoices, or any reasonable evidence substantiating such disbursements.

Disbursement Fee

REPRESENTATION, ADMINISTRATIVE FUNCTIONS AND SUPERVISION

SECTION 1.   MANAGEMENT FUNCTIONS

1.1    Representation
 
1.1.2 Liaise with local authorities. (Limited to services performed by the Handling Company)
1.1.3 Indicate that the Handling Company is acting as handling agent for the Carrier.
1.1.4 Inform all interested Parties concerning schedules of the Carrier’s aircraft.
 
1.2    Administrative Functions
 
1.2.2 Take action on communications addressed to the Carrier. (Forward content to Carrier or 
         Operator Head Office for decision)
 
1.3    Supervision and/or Co-ordination
 
1.3.6 Meet aircraft upon arrival and liaise with crew.
1.3.9 Note irregularities and inform the Carrier. ( Handling Agent will follow directions received from airline or
         operator Head Office).  

SECTION 8.   AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE

8.1.2 Perform line inspection in accordance with Carrier’s current instructions. 
 
        (Service will be contracted directly by the Carrier or Operator without interference of the Handling Company, all 
        decisions related to Maintenance will be conducted between the Carrier or Operator Head office and the service
        provided in Doha)

SLOT COORDINATION DURING FIFA WORLD CUP QATAR 2022: 
http://www.qatarcoordination.com.qa/pdf/IATA_SLOT_CONF_149_presentation_12Dec21.pdf

*for any detailed questions operators might have on the slot coordination process

Email:  slots@qatarcoordination.com.qa
 achouzouris@qatarcoordination.com.qa
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Additional information:

Payment Terms :  

Credit Cards: VISA, MasterCard and American Express 
Prepayment via Bank Transfer that shall be confirmed on QAS account no later than 24 hours prior aircraft arrival

   Pre Payment account

Executive Aviation
Phone:+974 4 462 1745        Mobile: +974 5 551 9616
Fax:     +974 4 462 1485        Email: generalaviation@qataraviation.com

qataraviation.com


