



# QATAR AVIATION SERVICES

# **GROUND HANDLING FEES**

DOHA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - OTBD HAMAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - OTHH OCTOBER 2022 - JANUARY 2023



WII GERS

1h

qataraviation.com



BASIC HANDLING RATES		CURRENCY: USD
CATEGORY	MTOW	AMOUNT
Category 1	Up to 60 tonnes	2,999
Category 2	60 to 100 tonnes	5,305
Category 3	100 to 300 tonnes	9,175
Category 4	above 300 tonnes	9,490
Category 5 (A380)	-	10,615

Technical stop for fueling with no load change - 50% of the above rates as per MTOW

MANAGEMENT			CURRENCY: USD
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	U	NIT (PER)	AMOUNT
Representation and Supervision (non-exclusively)		Per flight	100

CARGO		CURRENCY: USD
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	UNIT (PER)	AMOUNT
FWB/CBV Updating Charges	Per transaction	20
FHL Updating Charges	Per transaction	20
Plastic Sheets (if provided by QAS)	Per ULD	20
Shrink Wrap (if provided by QAS)	Per ULD	10
The handling of cargo and mail from the aircraft to cargo terminal and vice versa	Per tone	82

CLEANING SERVICES		CURRENCY: USD
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	UNIT (PER)	AMOUNT
Cabin Cleaning - (Category 1) - Private Jet	Per flight	300
Cabin Cleaning - (Category 2) - Narrow Body	Per flight	400
Cabin Cleaning -(Category 3 & 4) - Wide Body	Per flight	650
Cabin Cleaning - (Category 5) - A380	Per flight	950
PPE equipment for cabin cleaning team (Category 1&2)	Per flight	72
PPE equipment for cabin cleaning team (Category 3-5)	Per flight	122
Trash collection	Per flight	55
Cabin Disinfection (Category 1&2)	Per flight	231
Cabin Disinfection (Category 3-5)	Per flight	498
Animal Stall Cleaning	Per stall	165
Assemble / Disasembly	Per stall	165
Live Animal Cargo Cabin Cleaning	Per flight	2,200
Airport mandatory waste incineration charge (Category 1&2)	Per flight	13
Airport mandatory waste incineration charge (Category 3-5)	Per flight	27



FLIGHT OPERATIONS		CURRENCY: USD
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	UNIT (PER)	AMOUNT
Providing MET Folder	Per flight	27
Operational Flight Plan	Per flight	38
File the ATS Flight Plan	Per flight filed	30
Crew Coordination Charges	Per event	193

GROUND SERVICE EQUIPMENT		CURRENCY: USD
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	UNIT (PER)	AMOUNT
Ground Power Unit (Category 1&2) Minimum one hour	Per hour	220
Ground Power Unit (Category 3-5) Minimum one hour	Per hour	280
Air conditioner Unit (Category 1&2) Minimum one hour	Per hour	260
Air conditioner Unit (Category 3-5) Minimum one hour	Per hour	310
Air Starter Unit (Category 1&2)	Per engine start	350
Air Starter Unit (Category 3-5)	Per engine start	480
Push Back (Category 1&2) (1st Push included on BHC)	Per additional push	168
Push Back (Category 3-5) (1st Push included on BHC)	Per additional push	248
Towing	Per one way tow	385
Lavatory Service	Per one service	180
Water Service	Per one service	165

PASSENGER		CURRENCY: USD
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	UNIT (PER)	AMOUNT
Unaccompanied minors	Per pax	80
API Process Fee (Category 1)	Per flight	75
API Process Fee (Categories 2-4)	Per flight	195
API Process Fee (Categories 5)	Per flight	285
PRMs	Per WHCR	34
Inadmissible Pax Handling	Per pax per hour	80
Medical-lift	Per trip	220
Meal vouchers	Per voucher	12
Personnel (Per agent)	Per hour	26
Hand bag check (dedicated agent)	Per agent	26
Hand Baggage (collection at the gate)	Per flight	84
Customer Services - Lead Agent (max 4 hours)	Per flight	113
Customer Services - Lead Agent (Additional hour thereafter)	Per hour	26
Cute Charges	Per pax	2
D.C.S (Handling Company)	Per pax	2
Manpower (Skilled) part thereof	Per person per hour	26
Manpower (Unskilled) part thereof	Per person per hour	20
Passenger facility fee (DOH - Collected on behalf of airport)	Per pax	18
Airport development fee (DOH - Collected on behalf of airport)	Per pax	18

STRUCTURAL		CURRENCY: USD
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	UNIT (PER)	AMOUNT
Additional check in counter (per check in position)	Per hour	63



RAMP		CURRENCY: USD
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	UNIT (PER)	AMOUNT
Automatic Baggage Reconciliation	Per flight	100
Last minute offload baggage (LMC)	Per flight	150
Reconciliation of boarding pass	Per flight	84

SECURITY		CURRENCY: USD
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	UNIT (PER)	AMOUNT
Safe guard of loads - valuables (mandatory)	Per trip	239
Security male guard	Per head per hour	46
Security female guard	Per head per hour	50
Aircraft Search	Per head per flight	46
ETD Operator male	Per head per flight	46
ETD Operator female	Per head per flight	50
X Ray Screener	Per head per flight	61
Supervisor	Per head per flight	64
Swabs Explosive Trace Detector (ETD) Swabs	Per flight	32

SUPPORTIVE SERVICES		CURRENCY: USD
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	UNIT (PER)	AMOUNT
Lounge	Per passenger	55
Landside Ground Transportation VIP Vehicle (One way trip)	Per vehicle	t.b.c
Landside Ground Transportation Coach (One way trip)	Per vehicle	t.b.c
Ticketing / Sales functions	Per event	20
Delivery of Mishandled baggage (up to 10 km)	Per pax	22
Delivery of Mishandled baggage (10.1 to 20 km)	Per pax	33
Delivery of Mishandled baggage (20.1 to 30 km)	Per pax	55
Delivery of Mishandled baggage (30.1 onwards)	Per pax	66
Passenger Bus	Per flight	330
Crew Bus	Per flight	150
Crew Transportation airport/hotel/airport (per one way trip)	Per coach	t.b.c
Crew Coordination Charges	Per flight	193
Dedicated Flight Supervisor (3 hours)	Per flight	100
FBO Usage at DIA**	Per flight	2,000
FBO Usage at DIA / Charges per arriving & departing passenger**	Per passenger	500
VIP Car	Per arrival	330
VIP Car	Per departure	330
Passenger Loading Bridge (PLB)	Two hours	200
Pets Handling	Per pet	158

\*Remark: Prices described as t.b.c, the charges will be confirmed in the occasion based on availability at the moment. \*\* FBO usage charges collected at cost on behalf of Qatar Executive.



# DEFINITION

#### **Supervision**

The term Supervision shall not apply to the Handling Company's self-management of its own services, services performed by other third parties will be in accordance with instructions received from the Carrier or Operator.

The Handling Company will not provide or be responsible for any technical statements or approvals in order to release the aircraft in conditions associated with maintenance or to any other service that is not in the scope of the services nominated as Ground Handling Assistance on AHM 830 form.

#### **Disbursement Fee**

Any disbursements made by the Handling Company on behalf of the Carrier or operator will be reimbursed by the Carrier or Operator at cost price plus an accounting surcharge of 10 (ten) %. In order to claim such disbursements, the Handling Company shall provide receipts, invoices, or any reasonable evidence substantiating such disbursements.

# **REPRESENTATION, ADMINISTRATIVE FUNCTIONS AND SUPERVISION**

#### SECTION 1. MANAGEMENT FUNCTIONS

#### 1.1 Representation

- 1.1.2 Liaise with local authorities. (Limited to services performed by the Handling Company)
- 1.1.3 Indicate that the Handling Company is acting as handling agent for the Carrier.
- 1.1.4 Inform all interested Parties concerning schedules of the Carrier's aircraft.

#### **1.2 Administrative Functions**

1.2.2 Take action on communications addressed to the Carrier. (Forward content to Carrier or Operator Head Office for decision)

#### 1.3 Supervision and/or Co-ordination

- 1.3.6 Meet aircraft upon arrival and liaise with crew.
- 1.3.9 Note irregularities and inform the Carrier. (Handling Agent will follow directions received from airline or operator Head Office).

#### SECTION 8. AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE

8.1.2 Perform line inspection in accordance with Carrier's current instructions.

(Service will be contracted directly by the Carrier or Operator without interference of the Handling Company, all decisions related to Maintenance will be conducted between the Carrier or Operator Head office and the service provided in Doha)

### **SLOT COORDINATION DURING FIFA WORLD CUP QATAR 2022:** http://www.qatarcoordination.com.qa/pdf/IATA\_SLOT\_CONF\_149\_presentation\_12Dec21.pdf

\*for any detailed questions operators might have on the slot coordination process

Email: slots@qatarcoordination.com.qa achouzouris@qatarcoordination.com.qa



#### Additional information:

#### Payment Terms :

- Credit Cards: VISA, MasterCard and American Express
- Prepayment via Bank Transfer that shall be confirmed on QAS account no later than 24 hours prior aircraft arrival
- Pre Payment account



## **Executive Aviation**

Phone:+974 4 462 1745 | Mobile: +974 5 551 9616 Fax: +974 4 462 1485 | Email: generalaviation@qataraviation.com

